
Construction Change Order 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT:  Sidewalk and Underdrain Replacement FY2023-2026 PID No. 004753A 

CONTRACT NO: 23-0067-ITB-C

AGREEMENT DATE:  January 31, 2023 

AGREEMENT TERM: 1095 consecutive Calendar Days 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: R.J.P. Enterprises, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 
1. Increase the Agreement by $5,000,000.00

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

This change order to the current contract provides for the replacements of curbs, sidewalks, and 
underdrains at various locations throughout the County through a work order process. The pay items 
support additional work as needed in the form of tree removal and installation of root control barriers, 
handrail, signage, and traffic markings at specific project sites. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $10,383,780.00 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $5,000,000.00 

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $15,383,780.00 



Construction Change Order 

Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed 
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if 
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement 
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or 
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to 
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. 

Pinellas County Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida 

By:_______________________________ 

          Signature 

Name:____________________________ 
          Typed, printed or stamped 

Title:______________________________ 

Date:______________________________ 

CONTRACTOR: 

By:________________________________ 
           Signature 

Name:_____________________________ 
           Typed, printed or stamped 

Title:_______________________________ 

Robert J. Polvere 

President

Brian Scott 

Chair

March 25, 2025.

atykb40
AATF




